Members Visits Programme

Team/Service

Wednesday 16 August 14.30 at
John Kane Centre, 213a North
Road, Cardiff CF14 3GH

Service Area | Description Proposed Date & Venue Member Visiting
ENFYS Enfys is an NHS based service within Enfys
Child Psychology. Meet the team of Tuesday 11 July
clinical psychologists, graduate mental | 9.00 — 10.00
health workers, trainee clinical
psychologists and an occupational Woodlands House, Maes-y-
therapist to find out about the support | Coed Road, Cardiff, CF14 4TT
provided
Crosslands Meeting staff at the home Tuesday 1 August at 10am,
Thursday 10t August at 10am
Cardiff Youth | Opportunity to meet staff (this will Wednesday 9 August
Justice include the Summer Program) Or

High School

and young people at the school

Bright Sparks | Meet and hear direct experiences of Monday 14 August

- children and young people Thursday 17 August

Participation Monday 21 August, 12 noon at

Group NYAS Cymru, Canton House,
Suite E1, 435-451 Cowbridge
Road East, Canton, Cardiff CF5
1JH

Fostering Meeting families, carers and young 18 September, 10am-12 at

Events people at a ‘Cuppa & Catch up’ Mercure Cardiff North Hotel

support group
St Teilo’s Meeting teaching staff and children Time to suit members

Tuesday 10 October




Wednesday 18 October
Thursday 26 October

Rumney Meeting teaching staff and children Wednesday 18 October
Primary and young people at the school 9.30-11.00

School

Ty Storrie Meeting children and young people Any date

Childrens aged between 6 and 17 with disabilities | 10.00 — 2.00

Home and complex needs

Fostering Meeting families, carers and young 12 December 10am-12
Events people at a ‘Cuppa & Catch up’ Mercure Cardiff North Hotel

support group




